GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5665
ANSWERED ON:28.04.2015
ALLOCATION FOR DROUGHT

Teli Shri Rameswar

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has sanctioned any Projects/Fund to the State Government of Assam during the last three years under the Drought Manage- ment, Integrated Nutrition Management, Mechanisation on Technology, Rashtriya Krishi Vikas Yojana (RKVY), Horticulture and Technology Mission; and

(b) if so, the current status of the schemes and the total amount utilised till date?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (DR. SANJEEV KUMAR BALYAN)

(@) & (b): Yes, Madam. The Department of Agriculture & Cooperation has sanctioned funds to the State of Assam during the last three years under various schemes/programmes. The status of the funds utilised during the last three years under Drought Management, Integrated Nutrition Management, Mechanisation & Technology, Rashtriya Krishi Vikas Yojana (RKVY) and Mission for Integrated Development of Horticulture (MIDH) in the State of Assam is annexed.
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